505020948 07/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5067696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BARTHOLOMEW JONES	05/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCH SUPPORT FOOTWEAR IP PTY LTD
Street Address:	486 HIGH STREET
City:	ECHUCA, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3564

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D722423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)380-0748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123800725

Email: jray@jrayassoc.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES RAY AND ASSOC. IP, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 244

Address Line 4: TURTLE CREEK, PENNSYLVANIA 15145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DBJ 13015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE MANSINHO	
SIGNATURE:	/LORRAINE MANSINHO/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DBJ13015SIGNEDASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046464 FRAME: 0162 505020948

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Bartholomew JONES of 49 Bridge Street, Port Melbourne, Victoria, 3027, Australia, am the owner of the United States Design Patent having Patent No. US D722,423 S, which is entitled ORTHOTIC FOOTWEAR and has the Patent Date of February 17, 2015 (this industrial design is the "United States Design");

WHEREAS, ARCH SUPPORT FOOTWEAR IP PTY LTD (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") ACN 623 144 954 as trustee for the Archies Footwear IP Unit Trust, having a place of business at 486 High Street, Echuca, Victoria, Australia, is desirous of confirming that it has acquired and has had assigned to it on May 1st, 2018, and by way of further assurances is desirous of acquiring and having assigned to it, the full right, title, and interest in and to the United States Design; and

WHEREAS I have agreed to make such assignment;

EXECUTED at 486 HIGH ST,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned, and transferred absolutely, as of May 1st, 2018, and by way of further assurances do hereby sell, assign, and transfer absolutely to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the United States Design; and (b) the exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past infringement or any other actionable right under the United States Design and to receive all remedies that arise there from, to the end of the term for which the United States Design has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of James Ray and Associates to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in the United States.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, by original signature or electronic copy thereof, each of which will be deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts will together constitute a single instrument.

ECHLCA. UIC

this 15th

Witness: Culton	Inventor:
Print Name: A JTHORY JONES	Daniel Bartholomew JONES
Acknowledged and Accepted by the ASSIGNEE:	
EXECUTED at 486 MIGH ST ECHICO	7. UC, this 15/day of, 2018.
Print Name: ANTHONY JONES	ARCH SUPPORT FOOTWEAR IP PTY LTD ACN 623 144 954 as trustee for the Archies Footwear IP Unit Trust
	Print Name: OANEC BARTHOCCINEW CON
	Position: SOCE OPECTOR